Celina Municipal Court
Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

THE STATE OF OHIO ¢ No.
FILED MR
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT Complaint QM S
vs. NOV 25 2024 by Individual
(Rule 4)

Sava B
Kimberly R. Pohlman Cler
503 W Plum St,
Coldwater, OH 45828
DOB: 09/07/1979

Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that (Kimberly R. Pohlman) at Coldwater,
Mercer County, Ohio, on or about (11/24/2024), did knowingly cause or attempt to
cause physical harm to a family or household member, to wit: Kimberly R. Pohlman
did knowingly attempt to cause harm to V1, a family member, by shoving V1 into a
wall. Kimberly R. Pohlman has thereby committed a Misdemeanor of the First
 Degree, in violation of Ohio 'Revised Code 2919.25(A) Domestic Violence.

%Z\//Z

" Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by Céage [ CUL) (m '1/) on

l-294 2034
1 W C\.ﬂﬂ

Judge- Clerk — Deputy Clerk —~ Municipal Court
or

Notary Public

County / State of Ohio

My Commission expires s 20




Celina Municipal Court

, Celina, Mercer County, Ohio
FILED ’

CELINA MUNIGIRAL COURT
THE STATE OF OHIO NOV 25 204 No. Q4CLAOOA

' Sava B Complaint COU\\‘ Q

Vs. Cler by Individual

Kimberly R. Pohlman (Rule 4)
503 W Plum St.
Coldwater, Ohio 45828
D.O.B.: 09/07/1979

|

Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that (Kimberly R. Pohlman) at Coldwater,
Mercer County, Ohio, on or about (11/24/2024), No person shall knowingly cause or
attempt to cause physical harm to another or to another’s unborn. To Wit:
Kimberly R. Pohlman did knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to V1
by shoving V1 into a wall. (Kimberly R. Pohlman) has thereby committed a
Misdemezanor of the First Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2903.13(A).
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"Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed beforeme by C425€  /CUS 1, n__on

-4 - ;209 Y

Judge- Clerk — Deputy Clerk — Municipal Court
e
or

Notary Public

County / State of Ohio

My Commission expires » 20




Celina Municipal Court
Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

FILED
THESTATEOFOHIO = | 4p) \yA MUNIGIPAL COURT No. ‘34 C\UBWC‘OM
NOV 25 2024 Complaint *
VvS. by Individual
Sava Buggeman (Rule 4)
Kimberly R. Pohlman , Cler
503 W Plum St.
Coldwater, OH 45828
D.O.B.: 09/07/1979
Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that (Kimberly R. Pohlman) at Mercer
County, Ohio, on or about (11/24/2024) did; No person, recklessly or by force, shall
resist or interfere with a lawful arrest of the person or another.: TO WIT: Kimberly
R. Pohlman did resist arrest by pulling away and not complying with commands to
turn around so she could be placed under arrest.

Kimberly R. Pohlman has thereby committed Resisting Arrest a Misdemeanor of
the Second Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2921.33(A).
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Complainant

Slworn to and subscribed before me by Cohde (L4 "+N on

f-ay 2029
' Nt Cyp

Judge- Clerk — Deputy Clerk ~ Municipal Court
or

Notary Public

County / State of Ohio

t My Commission expires »20__




Celina Municipal Court
Celina, Mercer County, Ohio

FILED

THE STATE OF OHIO CELINA MUNIGIPAL COURT No. QUCRIANG0
, NOV 25 2024 Complaint O W
vs. by Individual

Kimberly R. Pohlman Sarw Bﬂ o (Rule 4)
503 W. Plum St.
Coldwater, Ohio 45828
D.O.B.: 09/07/1979

Form 1

Complainant being duly sworn states that (Kimberly R. Pohlman) at Mercer
County, Ohio, on or about (11/24/2024), did, recklessly cause inconvenience,
annoyance or alarm to another by making unreasonable noise or an offensively
coarse utterance, gesture or display, or communicating grossly abusive language to
any person, The offender persists in disorderly conduct after reasonable warning or
request to desist to wit; Kimberly R. Pohlman did recklessly cause annoyance by
making unreasonable noise by screaming at family members after she was arrested
for domestic violence. Kimberly R. Pohlman was giving a request by officers to stop
this behavior. Once inside Mercer Health ER Kimberly R. Pohlman continued
yelling and using profanity and was asked to stop multiple times. (Kimberly R.
Pohlman) has thereby committed Persistent Disorderly Conduct, a Misdemeanor of
the Fourth Degree, in violation of Ohio Revised Code 2917.11(A)(2)(E)(3)(A).
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Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by C¢ast fc UL (e, f] _on

l-ay ,202 4
W W

Judge- Clerk — Deputy Clerk — Municipal Court
or

Notary Public

County / State of Ohio

My Commission expires »20
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To DEFENDANT: SUMMONS You ARE SUMMONED anp ORDERED Yo APPEAR
on_ 1/ AR/ 2029 aAr 1330 AmBo’ IN:

@CEUNA MUNICIPAL COURT, 202 N. MAIN ST., PO BOX 362, CELINA, OH 45822

CIMERCER QOUNTY JUVENILE COURT, 101 NORTH MAIN ST., STE. 307, CELINA, OH 45622
BA'state OF OHIO
oy GE TOWNSHIP
. 1 you fail to appear at this time and place you
PERSONAL APPEARANCE REQUIRED: &YES D No may be arrested or your license may be cancelled,

8 9 1 2 6 CASE# %; RENCE® _— > L&z‘“
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Cosmeon_503 W Plom SY. _ o
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RALXR 1273 [A/ /M VI o

% Ir o OL/STATE ID; REQUIRED DOCUMENTAYION ATTACHED: [ YES
CLASS EXPIRES ENDORSEMENT(s)/RESTRICTION(s) SS4 (last 4 digis)

DT A/ /x)OcoL Ome Clower: [s14[410

SEX _ HEIGHT WEIGHT EYES HAIR RACE  FINANCIAL RESPONSIRILITY PROOF?
€ [t ISIGAN ] BN] W] Rres Cne T

To DeFenpanT: COMPLAINT on_t} /30Y “WMar_ 1A AR awgRyvou
( oéeréteaiassengerlParkedMatked a PS{passencer[T Motorcyeee L Bicvere [J0THER:

CJCommereciaL DOT. [3226,001 Les. [J<16 Pass. Bys (1216 Pass. Bus_[THaz. MaT.
VEHICLE{\YEAR MAKE MODEL 5
S\e,

HGGY LNIHEND

COLOR LICENSE ¢ WJY M STATE
UPON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY, NAMELY_SMS,___T DIRECTION
AT/NEAR 2 N - X (M.B )

iNTHE__\1Myu oF_ Sy, \ IN MERCER COUNTY (NO. 54), STATE
OF OHIO, AND COMMITTED THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S):

[Jorc [JORD TR
SPEED: MPH N MPH 20NE

{3 OviR Limirs 1 Unsare For ConmmionsC] ACDA
ORrRaoar AR [IVASCAR  [JPace [JLaser [ Stamonary (O Moving

W 'ésn_:}%‘) X JUNLYNIIS

Fi OVI: B UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALEGHOL/DRUG OF ABUSE. OR¢ QIORD [JTPR
[ In PuySICAL CONTROU OF VEHICLE.
1 ProuiBITED BLoOD ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION ______BAC L\’S’ \\ * \q‘ (P&“U
[(IBiooo [38Breats  [Jumine  [%Reruseo
PRIOR OV # of PrioR OVIs YEARS OF PRIOR OVis
s Ko
i M 1 T T T

BRIVER LICENSE: [tove [ 8ot on Persow [ Revoren ClSuspennen|CJORC TJORD L] TR
EXPIRED: [ <6 Montrs [J>6 Montrs [J FAtLuRe o REINSTATE
SUSPENSION TYPE: .
SAFETY BELT: FATLURE TOWEAR Jorc Oorp TP
Clorver (O Passencer TICHILO ResTraiNy [ BoosTeR SEAT

Y1 oTHER oFFENSE:_Tmilre. Yo —CAF oY v 0RO DTP
( > FIEEPS?

@ _ﬂ orusnorreuss:ﬁ&;mg.ﬁmeékl&ﬁi d ‘Q‘&’ﬁ" 15

[JDRIVER LICENSE HELD  [J VEHIGLE SEIZED E Eni OFFENBER
[IDISTRACTED DRIVING PENALTY ENHANCEMENT WRED)

PAVEMENT: [@pry  [CIwer  [1sfow [ITce #orLanes..

VISIBILITY: (RCtear [ Crovoy [ 0§sx [ Niguaae] Dawn £ W——-
WEATHER: [JRaw [0 Snow CIFd &NodWﬂ% TRUCTION ZONE
TRAFFIC: [JHeavy [3JMooerate ] Liknr [J None EaJdfhkeRs PRESENT. ot
AREA: (] Busivess [ Freeway ([ Inpubronr—K RESHENTIAL [ Rumst [ ScuooL
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Cras RerorT ¥ QST O DBV
REMARKS:
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i S

ACCOMPANYING CRIMINAL CHARGE(S)‘ fAves [ONo  ToraL # OFFENSES: _3

This summons served personally on the defendant on i)/ %“'\/ "u
The issuing/charging law enforcement officer states under the penalties
of perjury and falsification that he/she has read the above complaint and

that it is true, //"“ Couay CogE Unir | Post | Disyaiey
"’7 K, N B

m' /Z SO 2™ S

CHARGING LA\NWEHY QFFICER

ISSUING Law ENFORCEMENT OFFICER gme As Asove
IS5UING OFFICER; VERIFY DEFENDART'S ABDRESS. 1P DIFFERENT FROM LICENSE ADDRESS, WRITE CURRENT ADDRESS IN SPACE PROVIDED.
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